

MEDIA RELEASE

Miles Community College 2715 Dickinson Street, Miles City, MT 59301 800-541-9281 • milescc.edu • MccNews@milescc.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Monday, October 30, 2023



MCC First Interstate Bank Athletic Hall of Fame Banquet to be Held

<u>MILES CITY, MONTANA</u>: Miles Community College will be holding the First Interstate Bank Athletic Hall of Fame induction banquet on Saturday, November 11. This year's event will include a social hour, dinner, and Hall of Fame induction ceremony. The banquet will begin at 6:00 pm at the Town & Country Club in Miles City with a no-host social hour with dinner served at 7:00 pm, followed by the induction ceremony. Montana radio personality Rocky Erickson of Rocky Erickson Sports will emcee the event.

This year's Hall of Fame class includes former Coach Joe Mckethan (Men's Pioneer Basketball), Marty Bredeson Ohs (Women's Pioneer Basketball), Ed Mayberry (Pioneer Rodeo and Wrestling Coach), Jason Johnstone (Pioneer Golf), and the 2007 Pioneer Baseball team.

Miles Community College would like to invite the community to come out and support the recognition of these remarkable athletes and coaches. Tickets are \$50.00 per person and can be purchased from MCC Athletic Director Jerry Olson at 406-351-9761, olsonj@milescc.edu, or by stopping by the MCC Campus.

For more information about the event or Hall of Fame inductees, please contact Athletic Director Jerry Olson.

##